
E
ve

nt
s 

/ 1
3.

3 
G

eV

20

40

60

80

100

120
data
tZq
nonprompt
WZ
WZ+h.f.
ZZ

Vtt
uncertainty

CMS  (8 TeV)-119.7 fb

 [GeV]W
Tm

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

D
at

a/
S

M

0
0.5

1
1.5

2

E
ve

nt
s 

/ 0
.1

3

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40 data
tZq
nonprompt
WZ
WZ+h.f.
ZZ

Vtt
uncertainty

CMS  (8 TeV)-119.7 fb

 discriminanttZq-SMBDT
-1 -0.8 -0.6 -0.4 -0.2 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

D
at

a/
S

M

0
0.5

1
1.5

2


